Yeshiva University

WURZWEILER SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2020-21

FALL 2020

Mon. Sept. 7 Labor Day (National Holiday/ School Closed)

Tues. Sept. 8 Orientation for New Incoming Students

Tues. Sept. 8 First Tuesday Class

Wed. Sept. 9 First Wednesday class

Thurs. Sept. 10 9am-12pm: Field work orientation for Advanced Standing students

5pm-8pm: Field work orientation for first year and PEP who are starting their first MSW

field placement
Thurs. Sept. 10 First Thursday class
Sun. Sept. 13 First Sunday class

Sun. Sept. 13 1:15pm-2:30pm: Field work orientation for Sunday schedule PEP students going into 1% yr
fieldwork

Mon. Sept. 14 First Monday (live online) class

Mon. Sept. 14 Fieldwork begins

Thurs. Sept. 17 Last Day to add a course

Fri. Sept 18 Eve Rosh Hashana

Sat. Sept. 19 Rosh Hashana

Sun. Sept. 20 Rosh Hashana (School closed/no classes/no field)

Mon. Sept. 21 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 100 % refund.

Thurs. Sept. 24 Last day to withdraw from a class with 75% Refund



Sun. Sept. 27 Eve Yon Kippur (School closes at 1pm- Modified class schedule)
Mon. Sept. 28 Yom Kippur (School Closed / No Class/No field)

Thurs. Oct. 1 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 50 % refund
Fri. Oct. 2 Eve Sukkot

Sat. Oct. 3 Sukkot

Sun. Oct. 4 Sukkot (School closed/No classes/No field)

Mon. Oct. 5 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 25% refund; AFTER 10/5/20: No refund

for withdrawal. Last day to drop a course without a “W” appearing on the transcript.
Mon. Oct. 5 Sunday class #3: Asynchronous online module (due to Sunday holiday)

Fri. Oct. 9 Eve Shemini Atzeret

Sat. Oct. 10 Shemini Atzeret

Sun. Oct. 11 Simchat Torah (School closed/No class/No field)

Mon. Oct. 12 Sunday class #4: Asynchronous online module (due to Sunday holiday)
Thurs.-Sun. Nov. 19-22 Mid-semester evaluation of students’ academic and fieldwork performance
Wed. Nov. 25 Pre- Thanksgiving (No Class/No field)

Thus. Nov. 26 Thanksgiving Holiday (School Closed/ no Classes/No field).

Mon. Nov. 30 Spring 2021 Online Registration opens (12:01 am)

Tues. Dec. 8 Last Tuesday Class

Wed. Dec. 16 Last Wednesday class

Thurs. Dec. 17 Last Thursday class

Fri. Dec. 18 (Fieldwork ends)

Sun. Dec. 20 Last Sunday class

Mon. Dec. 28 ALL FALL GRADES DUE



WINTER BREAK---DECEMBER 22, 2020 - JANUARY 1, 2021

SPRING 2021

Fri. Jan. 1 New Year’s Day (School Closed/No field work)

Mon. Jan. 4 Fieldwork resumes

Fri. Jan. 8 Fieldwork evaluations due

Fri. Jan. 15 ALL fall 2020 incomplete grades due

Mon. Jan. 18 Martin Luther King Jr. Day (School closed/No fieldwork)
Wed. Jan. 20 New Students Orientation

Thurs. Jan. 21 First Thursday Class

Sun. Jan. 24 First Sunday Class

Mon. Jan. 25 First Monday Class

Tues. Jan. 26 First Tuesday Class

Wed. Jan. 27 First Wednesday Class

Thurs. Jan. 28 Last Day to add a course

Thurs. Feb. 4 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 100% Tuition refund
Thurs. Feb 11 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 75% refund
Thurs. Feb. 18 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 50% refund

Wed. Feb. 24 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 25% refund Last day to drop a course
without a W appearing on transcript. After 2/24/21, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW

Thurs. Feb. 25 Eve of Purim (No evening classes)
Fri. Feb. 26 Purim

Mon. Mar. 1 Deadline to file for May 2021 graduation (MSW & PhD)



Fri. Mar. 19 Prison trip*

Sat. Mar. 27 Eve of Passover

PASSOVER SPRING BREAK - March 28" — April 4" NO CLASSES
Mon. Apr. 5 Block Summer Program 2021 Online registration begins
Mon. Apr. 5 Student Teaching resumes — classes resume

Mon. Apr. 26 Fall 2021 online registration opens

Thurs. Apr. 29 Last Thursday class

Mon. May 3 Last Monday class

Tues. May 4 Last Tuesday class

Wed. May 5 Last Wednesday class

Fri. May 7 Capstone Thesis due

Sun. May 9 Last Sunday class

Fri. May 14 Fieldwork ends

Fri. May 14 All Spring 2021 grades due

Fri. May 21 All spring 2021 incomplete grades due

Fri. May 28 Official Degree Conferral Date for Graduates

*= Tentative Date

SUMMER 2021 Block I

Tues. Jun. 1 Orientation Incoming Students

Tues. Jun. 1 International student meeting with Jennifer Golden, Office of International Students &

Scholars
Wed. Jun. 2 First Monday/Wednesday Class

Thurs. Jun. 3 First Tuesday/Thursday class



Tues. Jun. 8 Last day to add a course. Last day to drop and/or withdraw from a course with 100%

tuition refund
Fri. Jun. 11 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 75% tuition refund
Wed. Jun. 16 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 50% tuition refund

Fri. Jun. 18 Last day to withdraw and drop a course with 25% tuition refund; last day to drop a

course without a W appearing on transcript. After 6/18/21, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW.
Thurs. Jul. 1 Last day to apply for August 2021 graduation

Wed. Jul. 7 Prison trip*

Fri. Jul. 9 Capstone thesis due

Mon. Jul. 19 Last Monday/Wednesday class

Tues. Jul. 20 Last Tuesday/Thursday class

Thurs. Jul. 22 2021 Block program graduation

Mon. Jul. 26 All summer 2021 grades due

Mon. Aug. 6 All summer 2021 incomplete grades due

Mon. Aug. 31 Official Degree conferral date

*=Tentative Date

SUMMER 2021 BLOCK I1 (Hybrid Program)

Mon. Jul. 5 Orientation-Incoming Students

Mon. Jul. 5 First Monday/Wednesday Class

Tues. Jul. 6 First Tuesday/Thursday class

Fri. Jul. 9 Last day to add a course. Last day to drop a course with 100% tuition refund.
Fri. Jul. 9 Modified class Monday/Wednesday 3" class (Asynchronous coursework)

Fri. Jul. 16 Last day to drop a course with 75% tuition refund.



Fri. Jul.16 Modified class Tuesday/Thursday 5" class (Asynchronous coursework)
Mon. Jul. 19 Last day to drop a course with 50% tuition refund.
Thurs. Jul. 22 Block commencement ceremony

Fri. Jul. 23 Last day to drop a course with 25% tuition refund; Last day to drop a course without a
W appearing on transcript. After 7/23/21, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW classes.

Fri. Jul. 23 Modified class Monday/Wednesday 8" class (Asynchronous coursework)
Mon. Jul. 26 Prison trip (tentative date)

Tues. Aug 10 Last Tuesday/Thursday online class

Wed. Aug. 11 Last Monday/Wednesday online class

Fri. Aug. 13 Block 11 course grades due

Mon. Aug. 23 Summer incomplete grades due



